Part No. | Part Description / #&% SX-3-1 | Flat Washer / 7y UL12 | Release Lever Spring / L/&-27U>7  |UL-45 | Hollow Point SetScrew / 3, 34, k15
AR2 | g o o | 25¥5-K/IM5 | SX-4 | Windage Knob / #1he>/7 UL-14 | Nylon Ball / ¢3/32in-ark-IL UL-46 | ElatPoint SetSerew ; yja. 6 ppats
AR-2-1 | ¢12mm logo sticker / ¢12T/REDY—IL | SX-5 Release Lever / #LL/\— UL-15 | Indicator Pin-In / 1> ¥4 —5—IN UL-48 | Offset Bracket / A7ty 755wk
. ’ : s Offset Bracket .
AR-8 Cap Screw 4mmx15mm / M4x15% vy 74l | SX-6 Worm Gear / #—A UL-16 Indicator Pin-Out / ¥4 —4—-0UT UL-49 Attachment Screw / Max8FvyThl
AR-9 Lock Washer / MARET Y v— SX-7 Spacer for Worm Gear / JA =LAt~ UL-17 Blank Tape / 759 7-7LR UCX-1R | CPX Windage Block RH /'74)?—§7D‘V7RH
AR-IS | SHDWE RIS [ ey SX-8 | Sight Pin Locker / - hEYR kvt UL-23 | Flat Washer 3mm / M3URLTy - UCX-IL | CPX Windage Block LH /%>7 570y LH
AR-15-2 | Red Dot Marker for AR-15 Sight Pin / <—— [ SX-8-1 | SPacer for St/ 24zt UL-25 | hoohe RO910%KING / o 10-32/mF vk |UCX-2 | 2nd Axis Leveling Block / LAY>5702
AR-29 | Indicator Pin / A>3 —%— SX-9 Hex Nut for Windage Knob / 73k UL-28S | 365 Elevation bar / TLR-¥3>/t-§ UCX-3 | Elevation Slider / 2514~
AR-25 | Lo e/ /Ty SX-10 | Cap Screw 3mmx5mm / M3x5%vy7fal |UL-28L | 520 Elevation Bar RC / TLA-¥32/t-L  [UCX-4 | Scope Holder / 23~ 7L5~
RX-1R | Elevation Bar, RH / - k/\-RH SX-11 | Click Ball for DC Sight / SUS3mmiR—JL uL-29 g;’ﬁns;f{gxm / MBx10RE>Fvy7hl UCX-5R | Windage Cover RH / %>F—/\-RH
RX-1L | Elevation Bar, LH / #-f k/t—LH SX-13 | Aluminum Extension Bar/ 254 -RT#27v¥av | UL-30S | Drive Shaft for 365 / 5@L1alS UCX-5L | Windage Cover LH / J4>F—3/8-LH
RX-2 Sliding Block / 254 SX-13-1 | Elliptical Logo Sticker / #§MTRE&D -l UL-30L | Drive Shaft for 520 / #&L#alL UCX-6 | CPX Windage Knob / #1JLCP
RX-5 | Cap Screw 3mmx15mm / M3x15%ry7hl | SX-14 S'Q:C‘;igﬁ't' seingfor /.y p2 700y UL-31 | Plastic Set Screw 4mm / fifEfa M4 UCX-7 | Dial Stopper / TN/t~
RX-6 Pivot Screw for Release Lever / D& Itsvtal | V-5 Flat Washer / M7 +— UL-33S | 365 Blank Tape / 75> 07-7S UCX-8 | Dial Spacer /[ 44 ¥ILA~X—4—
RX-8 Leaf Spring for Sliding Block / Ridta UL-1 Aperture Block Base / Ry 2 274k UL-33L | 520 Blank Tape / 75>057-7L UCX-9 | Indicator Pin / (>34 —%—CP
RX-9 | Spring for Release Lever / #LL/\-27U>% |UL-2L | Adjusting Knob/ #1+)LL UL-34S | Carbon Extension 6"/ #—KYI7273v8 | UCX-10 égfé;gj'gg“mmm‘\v'ﬁgmh) /ol g2z ovay7
RX-10 | Sight Scale / B&E#R UL-2S | End Cap/ #1¥ILS UL-34L | Carbon Extension 9"/ #—K>I#2F7>v¥ 3L |UCX-11 | CPX X-Lock Front Spacer / 70> hZ<—#—CP
EX-4 Mounting Block for DCS / 2#>4'—k<>k | UL-2RC | Windage Knob for UL RC / #¥ILRC UL-36 | Carbon Extension Bracket / 754k UCX-12 | CPX X-Lock Rear Spacer / Y7 2<—#—CP
EX-11 | Nylon Washer / 740>y v— UL--IRC | Windage Slider for UL-RC / #2544-RC | UL-37R | Closed Mounting Block, RH / Q;’j‘;&ﬁ UCX-13 | Windage Spacer 1/ ©4>F—Y2_—1-1
#10-24 Screw for ; No10-24 . ! } H—RVEX . e
EX-13 Mounting Block / oy Tl UL-1-2 Windage Guide Rod / & UL-37L | Closed Mounting Block, LH / 5 kLH UCX-14 | Windage Spacer 2 / J4>F—YZ_—-2
. . i ! Mounting knob/ N ; ; B
B-2 Lock Down Knob, BLK / Zkw/t-M4 UL-1-3 | Windage Guide Rod Bearing / (52 UL-38 Stainlenghrea o/ N—RYEX/TF 5/16-24 |UCX-15 | CPX Locking Block / Av#¥>%70v5CP
B-2-CG Rubber O-Ring for / ovvy P-3 UL-3 Bearing for Drive Shaft / W1 UL-38-1 | Plastic Tip for mountin Knob//?”f‘/b‘—l\ UCX-16 | CPX Release Le: er/ Y 7LIN-CP
B2 Lock Down Knob P 9 v v
B-13 Cap Screw 3mmx8mm / M3x8%+v7fal |UL-5 X-Lock Front Spacer / 7OYhZ~~%#~  |UL-39 | Nylon Click Ball / ¢1/8inF-OyR—JL UCX-17 | CPX Locking Block Spring / Oy~ 7Y% CP
SX-1 Windage Block / - hEvLy—/t~ UL-7 | X-Lock Rear Spacer / U7 AR~ UL-40 E‘;’?&RE‘;@{A@%JZMM / @ZIIRC UCX-18 | NL 3.5 Lock Washer / 7v>v—NL35
SX-1-1 0-Ring for SX-1 / oYy s-9 UL-8 Locking Block / Ov¥> o7 70v7 UL-41 C-Clip / Sty N HES103-25 UCX-19 | CPX Blank Tape / 759 7-7CP
SX-2 Polycarbonate Aperture Block / #eRy o2 | UL-9 Locking Block Spring / Oyyx7IVT UL-42 Sight Pin Locker / PAREV RN/~ SC-6 #10-32 Washer/ No.10-327v>v—
Spacer for e ot o SN . _ ' _ 2mmx4mm [P
S$X-22 | Windage Block / HERYIAAN-Y UL-10 | Release Lever / > 7L/N UL-43 | Cap Screw 3mmx4mm / M37vv+ SC-8 | Titan Alloy Screw / M2x4F5>55hU
SX-3 Sight Pin Receiver / - hEVE(F UL-11 Release Lever Pin / L/\—# UL-44 | Cap Screw 3mmx4mm / M3x4Fvvy7Rl |PB-9 Urethane Washer / wL&>Dy3v—

Shibuya Sight Warranty Card
SHIBUYA Y1 MREIE

Thank you for purchasing this Shibuya sight.This sight was delivered to the customer after strict quality
inspections.However, in the event of damage occurring during the warranty period as a result of
quality issues or manufacturing defects,SHIBUYA ARCHERY will repair or replace this sight free of
charge according to the following terms.(Shipping cost is to be covered by customer)

The warranty period for this product under normal usage conditions is 1year.Damage caused by the
bow being pushed over or dropped, impact with hard objects, or anything else that puts stress on the
equipment beyond that encountered during regular use, may not be covered under warranty.

Warranty is limited to the first purchasing party (customer having purchased the product from a retail
store).Please note that warranty does not cover items purchased second hand, or from anyone else but
a legitimate archery retailer.

Even after the warranty period has passed, repairs can be conducted per charge. Please contact your
local archery retailer.(Shipping cost is to be covered by customer)

SHIBUYA ARCHERY Reserves the right to make changes to product design without prior notice.

COERRYTVHA I Z2EEVWLFEE BICHOHNESTIVET, FERBEHELREREZRT.
BEROBFTICEEIULTEDEIDN, AL — REHEPICRE LORRBICLZHE - FEGHHE
AURBE. RIRGAZEOARICHV, BEETEBRICERBHLIY., (EREEEREEESETHE
EESD)

BEOEARTOBEENTOABBORIHBECHEAR IFETY, 5=2EY. BFTI2. BLWYI
FRDIBRE BEOERERZBIZEFANDD BRI RIEMEATH>THRIEN RN ERS
BANTEVNET,

ARDBORIER T REAE REELDHRBEERBALULCKER) ICRONET, IhmEERTEL
ADSBASNISERIE. RIEHEARNTH > TH—IDRIEFRISNELADTTERILS W,

FRAABHIETWULRUIcETH, BETOER - RBZITVEITDOTTHBAEICTHERILES W, (X
HEEERBBLSETEEEY)

AEBOARBFEBLEETBIENTEVNET,

Y SHIBUYA

SHIBUYA ARCHERY

#2 TR Bldg. 2F, 2-10-4 Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0053 Japan

Tel : +81-3-3372-2385 Fax : +81-3-3372-2378

T151-0053 HRR#LEAXMALAK 2-10-4 FE2TREJL 2F

Tel : 03-3372-2360  Fax : 03-3372-2378

http:// www.shibuya-archery.com E-mail:archer@shibuya-archery.com

HRFEIEECAR (I ERFEIERRA TRATZW)

To be completed by the retailer (Please make sure to have the retailer completes this form.)

Please circle the model and color of the sight purchased. #7& - & (CEBEAKE-&I1CO)

ULTIMA DUAL CLICK £ /B
RC /CPX | STD ,/ CARBON STD / CARBON Left /Right
Cﬁor BLK / SIL / BLU / RED / GOLD

SS

Retailer where purchased ~&EW\_EIFERFEIE

BRRES

Sales agent

Signature (or seal)
Date of sale

% 75 B / /

BERSEBIL(BERTAFTIRHATEY)

Customer contact (to be completed by the customer)

Name & 75 £

Address T{EFT T -

Country Tel. - -

Request to customers

Please fill out the information above and keep this card for use in warranty cases.
Please read Instructions carefully before use.

HERNSHEL

RALFIRFEEV LT ORFEEICTRERRZLTAREUTWIEERYIICRE LTS W,
i, SRR BRNICEURRAEZ DT BHRA<ES

® H
Inspected by




